
2026 Maryville College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 4-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (57)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Harris (3), Romero (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Romero (4-4),
Stewart (3-3), Dickinson (2-2), Harris (2-2), Dickinson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Peyret, Kaylee .444 9-9 27 10 12 2 1 0 6 16 .593 3 3 1 0 .529 1 0 1-1 6 11 0 1.000
17 Zani, Catie .438 10-10 32 9 14 4 0 2 12 24 .750 5 1 1 1 .513 1 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
19 Harris, Olivia .429 9-5 14 5 6 1 1 0 3 9 .643 4 2 3 0 .600 0 1 0-1 20 1 0 1.000
16 Blankenship, Emma .343 10-10 35 8 12 2 1 0 5 16 .457 4 0 6 0 .410 0 0 0-1 15 0 0 1.000
7 Nance, Desiree .296 9-8 27 5 8 2 0 0 5 10 .370 2 1 1 0 .367 0 1 3-3 8 5 1 .929
15 Dickinson, Paige .250 10-10 28 11 7 2 0 1 4 12 .429 7 2 3 1 .421 1 0 0-0 37 7 1 .978
11 Harris, Jessica .214 10-10 28 6 6 2 1 0 9 10 .357 1 0 3 0 .241 0 0 1-1 14 11 2 .926
20 Harris, Jada 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
8 Hammontree, Karli 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
6 Dickinson, Sydney .462 7-6 13 6 6 1 0 1 2 10 .769 1 1 0 0 .533 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
24 Taylor, Tomi .222 5-5 9 1 2 0 1 0 5 4 .444 3 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
28 Romero, Tate .214 5-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 2 0 6 0 .313 0 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
10 Maples, Ryleigh .176 6-6 17 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 3 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 5 0 1.000
9 Woodard, Abby .111 7-5 9 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 .222 8 0 1 0 .529 0 2 0-0 8 0 2 .800
21 Boggs, Kendall .000 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 2 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Goetzinger, Jacey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Lakin, Emma .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 10-10 264 69 82 19 5 4 58 123 .466 43 13 32 2 .427 3 6 8-10 186 53 7 .972
Opponents .231 10-10 238 24 55 9 2 1 23 71 .298 20 6 51 1 .306 1 2 6-6 184 63 15 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Taylor, Watiyeli 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carr, Whitney 0.72 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 4 3 1 6 2 2 0 0 .129 2 1 0 1 0
5 Stewart, Tia 1.56 4-1 5 5 3 1-0 0 27.0 27 8 6 3 17 4 2 1 .245 0 0 0 0 0
6 Dickinson, Sydney 3.23 2-1 5 3 1 1-0 0 21.2 20 11 10 9 31 3 0 0 .241 1 5 0 0 2
15 Dickinson, Paige 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.15 7-3 17 10 4 4 0 62.0 55 24 19 20 51 9 2 1 .231 3 6 0 1 2
Opponents 6.85 3-7 22 10 2 1 1 61.1 82 69 60 43 32 19 5 4 .311 3 13 0 3 6



2026 Maryville College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Romero, Tate 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
19 Harris, Olivia 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 3 0
13 Peyret, Kaylee 17 6 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maples, Ryleigh 15 10 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blankenship, Emma 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Taylor, Tomi 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Carr, Whitney 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harris, Jada 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Stewart, Tia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hammontree, Karli 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boggs, Kendall 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Taylor, Watiyeli 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dickinson, Sydney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Dickinson, Paige 45 37 7 1 .978 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Zani, Catie 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nance, Desiree 14 8 5 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harris, Jessica 27 14 11 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Woodard, Abby 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Goetzinger, Jacey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lakin, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 246 186 53 7 .972 3 12 0 1.000 4 0
Opponents 262 184 63 15 .943 9 16 4 .800 1 0


